Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations & Rural Development



Registered Timber Mark Certificate

184565

Issued at Victoria, British Columbia this 1st day of October, 2020.

Issued to:

LARKIN PROPERTIES LTD.

101 L & A CROSS ROAD

VERNON, BC, CANADA V1B3S1

Timber Mark as shown below, is issued under the provisions of Part 5 of the Forest Act and may be used on timber cut only on the land identified as:

LOT 1 SECTION 2 TOWNSHIP 7 OSOYOOS DIVISION YALE LAND DISTRICT PLAN 13076 [EXCEPT PLANS KAP69750 AND KAP74425]

Crown Granted: 1882

Inventory Region/Compartment/Letter:

Thompson-Okanagan Natural Resource Region Okanagan Shuswap Natural Resource District

TIMBER MARK DESIGNATION

Exportable Crown Grant

E E R

This Timber Mark expires on 30th day of September, 2025.

A Timber Mark issued under Section 85 of the Forest Act is not transferable.

This Timber Mark certificate and the Timber Mark may be cancelled as per Section 85(5).

Dixie Schwanke

Registrar of Timber Marks

Spe Dedunke

Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rund Development

FS 361 - APPLICATION FOR **PRIVATETIMBERMARK**

	Col-
CERTIFICATE#	7/1456
TIMBER MARK	CERUIC

NEW TIMBER MARK	AMENDM (add or re	MENT emove properties)		RENEWAL (activate for anothe	r 5 year	5 year term) CANCEL				
If the private property is adjaces Practices Act, Section 53(1) sta remove timber from the private is "Before a person cuts or removes	tes "Before an owner and, the owner or occu	or occupier of privations of a comparison of the	<i>r</i> ate land tha at other pers	at is adjacent to Cro son of the boundaries	wn land of the ו	i authorize: orivate land	s anoths I.", and I	er person to cut or Section 53(2) states		
The private land described in this application adjoins Crown land YES NO SURVEY ATTACHED										
The application must be acc PropertyTax Notice or Free	companied by proof Hold Transfer (For	of ownership in m "A").	the form o	f: State of Title Ce	rtificat	e, Assess	ment î	lotice,		
A. REGISTERED OWNER(S	OFTIMBER	B. OWNER(S) OF			L			PURCHASE (LTO)		
A. All persons who are own application applies, must authority]	sign this application. [(If the property is re	egistered in a	a Corporate name, it	must b	e signed b	y a pen	the timber mark son with signing		
B. 'All registered owners in fe							of on co	namont		
C. All persons who according to purchase the private lar	g to the records of the La nd must be listed in the a	and Title Office are tr application and must	ne benesicia: I sign this app	owners of the physic is plication.						
FU	JLL LEGAL DESCRIPTI	ION OF PROPERTIE	ES		.)	DDRESS/LOCATION OF PROPERTY				
Lot 1 Section 2 Towns			District '	Plan 13076				allumcheen		
Except Plans KAP6975	50 and KAP744	25			Parc	Parcel Identifier Numbers / PID 006-497-853				
The West 1/2 of Section	n 1 Township 7	Osoyoos Di	vision Ya	ale District		0	06-49	7-845		
Except the South West	t 1/4 Thereof, P	lans H762, K	AP6975	1 and	<u></u>					
KAP74528					HECT BEING LOGG	3 ~	2	EST. LOADS /		
REGISTERED OWNER (for a	dditional owners • s	ee over or next o			<u> </u>					
	2010/21/01/22/11/11		20e) - 1	tal val falleté é a déix filo	ente la	The state of the state	S			
LAST NAME ISAAC	FIRST		MIDDLE S		, I	ORIVER'S I	JCENC	s.22		
LAST NAME ISAAC COMPANY NAME Larkin	FIRST	or	MIDDLES		_	ORIVER'S I		5.22		
LAST NAME ISAAC	FIRST Trevo Properties	or Ltd.	MIDDLE S		_		<u> </u>	5.22		
LAST NAME ISAAC COMPANY NAME Larkin	FIRST Trevo Properties	or Ltd.	MIDDLE S			OATE OF B	IRTH s.2	2 ATION (or Corp No.)		
COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A	FIRST Trevo Properties	or Ltd.	MIDDLES	FAXNO.		DATE OF B	IRTH s.2	2 ATION (or Corp No.)		
COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A	Properties Cross Road, V	Ltd. ernon, BC	MIDDLES	31. A. A. A. P. A.		OTHERID	IRTH s.2	2 ATION (or Corp No.)		
COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A	Properties Cross Road, V	Ltd. ernon, BC	MIDDLES	31. A. A. A. P. A.		OTHERIDI	IRTH s.2	2 ATION (or Corp No.)		
COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A POSTAL CODE BUS V1B 3S1 250-6	Properties Cross Road, Vaniessphone 546-8800 tridgerock	Ltd. ernon, BC HOME PHONE	MIDDLES	FAXNO.	s	OTHERIDI OTHERID OTHERID	ENTIFICE	2 ATION (or Corp No.) 107		
COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A POSTAL CODE BUS V1B 3S1 250-6 EMAIL trevor@wes	Properties Cross Road, Values SINESSPHONE 546-8800 tridgerock conscientiously believing	Ltd. ernon, BC HOME PHONE	MIDDLE S	FAXNO.	s	OTHERIDI OTHERID OTHERID	ENTIFICE	2 ATION (or Corp No.) 107		
LAST NAME ISAAC COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A POSTAL CODE BUS V1B 3S1 250-6 EMAIL trevor@wes I make this solemn declaration of virtue of the Canada Evidence A	Properties Cross Road, Ventiness Phone 546-8800 tridgerock conscientiously believing	Ltd. ernon, BC HOME PHONE COM pit to be true, and kn	MIDDLE S	FAXNO.	s	OTHERIDI OTHERID OTHERID	ENTIFICE	2 ATION (or Corp No.) 107		
LAST NAME ISAAC COMPANY NAME LARKIN MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A POSTAL CODE BUS V1B 3S1 250-6 EMAIL trevor@wes I make this solemn declaration of	FIRST Trevo Properties Cross Road, Va BINESSPHONE 546-8800 Atridgerock Conscientiously believing Not. SIGN SIT IF APPLYING ON	Ltd. ernon, BC HOME PHONE COM Sit to be true, and kn NATURE OF APPI	MIDDLE S wowing that it	FAXNO. is of the serime force ar Trevor Isaac	s and effect	OTHER ID OTHER	ENTIFICE	2 ATION (or Corp No.) 107		
LAST NAME ISAAC COMPANY NAME LARKIN MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A POSTAL CODE BUS V1B 3S1 250-6 EMAIL TREVOR WES I make this solemn declaration of virtue of the Canada Evidence A NAME OF APPLICAN	Properties Cross Road, Venties	Ltd. ernon, BC HOME PHONE COM alt to be true, and kn NATURE OF APPI BEHALF OF COM ne, the application collected for the number	MIDDLE S HOWING that it LICANT MPANY must be significant of the same of evaluary	FAXNO. is of the serime force and the series of the serime force and the series of th	signing ion and ite timber	OTHER ID:	ENTIFICATION OF Privacy of Privacy of Creating	ATION (or Corp No.) 107 Use) ath, and by		
LAST NAME ISAAC COMPANY NAME Larkin MAILING ADDRESS 101 L&A POSTAL CODE BUS V1B 3S1 250-8 EMAIL TREVOR WES I make this solemn declaration of virtue of the Canada Evidence A NAME OF APPLICAN (If the property is registed) The collection, use and disclosure personal information and data recrelationship between the Ministry:	Properties Cross Road, Value of Timber Marks at Telepont Trevolutions Properties Cross Road, Value of Timber Marks at Telepont Trevolutions Properties Cross Road, Value of Timber Marks at Telepont Incompleted On the Incomplete of Timber Marks at Telepont Incomplete of Timber Marks Incomplete of Timber Mark	Ernon, BC HOME PHONE COM It to be true, and know ATURE OF APPI BEHALF OF COM The proposed to the proposed to monitor the monitor the monitor the monitor the monitor (250) 751-712	MIDDLE S wing that it LICANT must be significant of the ose of evaluation of eval	FAXNO. Is of the arme force are a second to the second to	signing fon and it timber rement	OTHER IDIO CI IENT NO. 21 -as if made authority) Protection of marks and purposes in	ENTIFICATION S.2 ENTIFICATION S.2 I (Office under O	ATION (or Corp No.) 107 UseL		

The completed private timber mark will be forwarded to the primary mark holder indicated on page one of this application.

Page 03 of 20 to/à Page 04 of 20

Page 05 of 20 to/à Page 09 of 20

Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations & Rural Development



Registered Timber Mark Certificate

184592

Issued at Victoria, British Columbia this 1st day of October, 2020.

Issued to:

LARKIN PROPERTIES LTD. 101 L & A CROSS ROAD VERNON, BC, CANADA V1B3S1

Timber Mark as shown below, is issued under the provisions of Part 5 of the Forest Act and may be used on timber cut only on the land identified as:

THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 1 TOWNSHIP 7 OSOYOOS DIVISION YALE LAND DISTRICT [EXCEPT THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 THEREOF PLAN H762, KAP69751 AND KAP74528]

Crown Granted: 1908

Inventory Region/Compartment/Letter:

Thompson-Okanagan Natural Resource Region Okanagan Shuswap Natural Resource District

TIMBER MARK DESIGNATION

Non-Exportable Crown Grant

N E K N S

This Timber Mark expires on 30th day of September, 2025.

A Timber Mark issued under Section 85 of the Forest Act is not transferable.

This Timber Mark certificate and the Timber Mark may be cancelled as per Section 85(5).

When Schwarke Dixie Schwanke

Registrar of Timber Marks

Ministry of
Forests, Lands, Natural
Resource Operations
COLUMBIA and Rural Development

FS 361 - APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE TIMBER MARK

COLGIBIA and Rural Develop	inient	1 13117	Here & Mark Breat	CI (IAI)	#1 #	CERTIFICA	TE# / X C	5 (
						TIMBER MA	RK (C)	2 R	
NEW TIMBER MARK		ENT move properties)	RENE (activa	WAL ate for another	5 year term)		CANCEL		
If the private property is ad Practices Act, Section 53(1 remove timber from the priv. "Before a person cuts or remove." The private land described	states "Before an owner of atteinment atteined, the owner or occupated imber from private land	or occupier of private l pier must inform that off adjacent to Crown land,	land that is adj ner person of the	acent to Crow e boundaries d	m land aution the private coundaries of the	norizes anot e land.", and	ther person to a d Section 53(2) st land."	ro h	
The application must be Property Tax Notice or F	ree Hold Transfer (Forn	of ownership in the to "A"). B. OWNER(S) OF THE		r			Notice, TO PURCHASE (L	то)	
application applies, r authority]	owners of the timber under nust sign this application. It in fee simple of the land to w	f the property is registe	ered in a Corpor	rate name, it i	nust be sig	and to whic ned by a po	h the timber mark erson with signing	:)	
	rding to the records of the La te land must be listed in the a			of the private lan	nd as the ho	ders of an a	greement		
	FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION	ON OF PROPERTIES			ADDRESS	LOCATION	OFPROPERTY	·	
Lot 1 Section 2 Tow	nship 7 Osovoos [Division Yale Dis	strict Plan 1	13076	320 Hw	y 97A, S	Spallumchee	n	
Lot 1 Section 2 Township 7 Osoyoos Division Yale District Plan 13076 Except Plans KAP69750 and KAP74425					Parcel Identifier Numbers / PID 006-497-853				
The Mark 4/0 of Oc.	-# d T 7	Onnyone Divini	an Vala Di			006-4	97-845		
The West 1/2 of Sec						000-7	31-040		
Except the South W	est 1/4 mereor, Fr	alis n/oz, KAP	os/51 and				T _{mov}		
KAP74528					HECTARES BEING LOGGED	2	LOADS	5	
REGISTERED OWNER (fo									
LAST NAME Isaac FIRST Trevor		'L WID	MIDDLES			ER'S LICEN	CE s.22		
COMPANY NAME Larki	n Properties	Ltd.			DATE	OF BIRTH			
MAILING ADDRESS 101 L	kA Cross Road, Ve	rnon, BC			·, 	S.,	22		
POSTAL CODE	DUGUIGA GUA III	HOME PHONE	I FAX NO.	. 		1091	1CATION (or Corp.)	No.)	
	BUSINESS PHONE	HOWE PHONE	FACINO.						
EMAIL trevor@we	estridaerock	com			s.21	TNO /Offic	ــ (موالم:		
***************************************	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>								
I make this solemn declarati	ion conscientiously believing	it to be true, and knowing	that it is of the	eme force and	effect as if r	nade under	Oath, and by		
virtue of the Canada Eviden	ce Act. SIGN.	ATURE OF APPLICA		loopo	······································				
NAME OF APPLIC	CANT IF APPLYING ON E	SEHALF OF COMPAI e, the application mus	Trevor I NY It be signed by a		igning autho	ority)	<u> </u>		
The collection, use and disclo	sure of personal information	is subject to the provision	ns of the <i>Freedor</i> evaluating requ	m of Information	n and Protection	tion of Priva	cy <i>Act</i> . The		

The collection, use and disclosure of personal information is subject to the provisions of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. The personal information and data requested on this form is collected for the purpose of evaluating requests for private timber marks and creating a relationship between the Ministry and clients and will be used to monitor the movement of timber and for law enforcement purposes in accordance with Section 84 of the *Forest Act*.

For details, contact the Registrar of Timber Marks at Telephone (250) 751-7122.

Please send completed applications and supporting documentation to your local Natural Resource District or FrontCounter BC Office. Visit our website for contact information. See 'Application' and 'Contact Information'.

The completed private timber mark will be forwarded to the primary mark holder indicated on page one of this application.

Page 12 of 20 to/à Page 13 of 20

Page 14 of 20 to/à Page 18 of 20

Howe, Ramona FLNR:EX

From: Cascades Resource Work DCS P FLNR:EX

Sent: September 28, 2020 2:57 PM

To: FLNR DOS Resource

Subject: FW: Application for Private Timbermark - Larkin Properties Ltd.

Attachments: Larkin Application for Private Timber Mark 09-25-20.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Good Afternoon,

PTM for the Okanagan Shuswap Natural Resource District.

Thank you, Enjoy the day,

Michelle Coulombe

Client Services Assistant

FrontCounter BC

Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations & Rural Development

3840 Airport Road, PO Box 4400 Stn Main \dagger Merritt, BC V1K 1B8>

Tel: 250-378-0562 : Fax: 250-378-8481

FrontCounter BC Website | Toll-Free Contact Centre: 1-877-855-3222

Tell us about your experience with FrontCounter BC: Complete an Online Comment Card

From: Meredith Chambers < meredith@westridgerock.com >

Sent: September 25, 2020 10:54 AM

To: Cascades Resource Work DCS P FLNR:EX < Cascades. Resource. Work@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: kyle stuart <kyle.stuart@westridgequarries.com>; Trevor |saac <trevor@westridgerock.com>

Subject: Application for Private Timbermark - Larkin Properties Ltd.

This email came from an external source. Only open attachments or links that you are expecting from a known sender.

Hello,

Please see attached our application for Private Timbermark for Larkin Properties.

I trust the attached to be in order. Please contact me if you need further information.

Regards,

Meredith



Mcredith Chambers

Human Resources Administration

Westridge Rock Ventures Ltd.

A: 101 L&A Cross Road Vernon, BC V1B 3S1

P: 250.546.8800

E: mcredith@westridgerock.com | W: westridgerock.com